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.y SCOUTS OF AMERICA .

DATE June 13, 1988

SOCIAL SECURITY
FULL NAME Herbert Henr*] Falk NUMBER

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS 10221 S. 49th Street

cIry__ Phoenix, STATE Arizona 21P Copg 85044
DATE OF BIRTH 3/12/39 . (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE {To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Unknown NATIONALITY American ‘

OCCUPATICN United Airlines

EDUCATION Unknown
WEIGHT 250 HEIGHT 5" 11" RACE Caucasian
COLOR OF HAIR Blond COLOR OF EYES Blue

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Extensive 0/A involvement/travel to Europe

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN NA
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE A

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
$-0721 Phoenix AZ MC 10/87 6/15/88

SPECIAL RECOGNITION Verv active in local and area Order of the Arrow

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

"

Complaints,of "atraching himself” to certain boys in a unit and trying to get them in
"one-on-one" situations, by parents led to police investigation which revealed prior
convicrion on child molestation charges in California; those reports attached to this
document. i

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

SCOUT EXEC '
’——(“ .
Council T o Doe < o ,/7'

RS-509
4/14/83~nah
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U IE btk LA REUUKD SHREET 5 'f

REGISTRATION, E.CRIPTION AND STATISTICAL ssxvr. APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
G f B
paTE _ Jluel [0 >

[ f . / p—
FULL NAME Az&ht&\ fﬁwgu-+qu
(No initials if you !can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS (03{,“1 :Ds-&h‘l\[w{(, Canpt.

cITY T’F}-Q{(if\v\_‘ srarz (o ,L\&m\ ZIP CODE 75 »° 7
DATE OF BIRTH <J (/ M/ (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 4}’5%‘,55, (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION (if,{,ﬂ ‘h’;ﬁgtl S‘P.{(," 192, v‘j.ﬁc‘ﬂdr— C(%LLT: L /‘2\5{[,’ vie S

EDUCATION
o { 3
WEIGHT yaee HETGHT (» RACE (U
-
COLOR OF HAIR 2R COLOR OF EYES

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS DXiinn =~ s erl{ Toe =l

i

MARRIED OR SINGLE Soe o CHILDREN c
{ {Number, :ages, and names, 1if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE
SCOUTING CONNECTTIONS:
UNIT # CITY STaTEZ POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
) s < L - 2! ) - o
/)(‘499;[4 14(( 517_.%‘177\, IR S ey oy _9/ (45 ..—/ 7//57/

2 t
SPECIAL RECOGNITION D,/ ey (Jou v g~ = Al 2% S <<-_r1,{-;m, {z.- —

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Setipectsl Clild Jice les vt et

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECCMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DCCUMENTS (STATE ONLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATICON):

ek

- NOTED a /
gep07 3 Signed //Vlw%f%// ] prlobt
SCOUT EXECUTIVE
oy L M ’ V‘ - )
F. STARCH )OSE‘ 4 Council */7_,4(, r,"z«,«.e.,é &35 =
RS-509
N 201983
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June 23, 1388

J. Rzad Brannon

dirsctor af Field Service

Theadsra Roosevalt Council, He. 10

PERIONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBSEICT:  Herbert Heary ralx

gdaay Read:

Than¥ vou sary muLn For Be Information which wou recently sent us concerning
the sbove named individual This i3 compietz and will 2nabisz us To refusa
ragistratica in the future shculd Hr. Falk aTtsmpT fo regizter.

- -
Jincaraiy,

?aul Zrn3t, Diresclor
K2gistrition Jervica
ag

ion b ' /
s, Scout Sxecutive / zdibaa\
' / (L’C . )
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Theodorg@Roosevelt Council @y i v i

=)

R

PRESIDENT
Aninony V. Ehmann

COUNCIL COMMISSIONER
Lyts A. nignr

VICE PRESIDENTS

F Rockng Arnett
Nenson A Berthoif Jr.
C. . Pep Cooney
8oo Davies

Dean T Maian

invail L Monensen
NORaLn Paw

LA enD Al LAruC

4 A Fansworn

Ciyor A Grunow. Sr
Rowiang F Kornrumon
Withiam G, Payne. M4 O
Guoen 8 Perry
Ray L. Russen. S VM.
Lawrence F Sneaa
r+ Stepnens Thomas, M 0.

LEGAL COUNSEL
George m Mitcnen
TREASURER
sames A voges
ASSISTANT TREASURER
F Suwaid Line
COUT SAEQUTIVE

Zart Sonny Mays

m Y

A
ﬂ? Unicad Way
Agency

2969 Nortn Greenfield Road + Phoenix, Arnizona 85016-7715 + Telephone (602) 264-0621

June 7, 1988

Henry Falk
10221 S. 49th St.
Phoenix, AZ 85044

Dear Mr. Falk:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are, therefore, compelled
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy
Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve
the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA
seeks ta provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a Council review com-
mictee, please write to me explainiang your version of che facts
supporting your claim thac your registration as a 3SA member should be
reinstated.

Sincerely vours,
e

,‘\
A
Anthony” V. Ehmaan
President
lg
Enclosure
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Memo Regarding Meeting to Remove Henry Falk from Boy Scouts of America

DATE: Friday, June 17, 1988
TIME: 4:00 - 4:20 p.m.
IN ATTENDANCE: Henry Falk, Evans Farnsworth, J. Reed Brannon, Ralph Pew

LOCATION: Law QOffice of Evans Farnsworth

Ralph Pew, V.P. Exploring and an attorney and I, met with Mr. Falk and Mr.
Farnsworth at 4:00 p.m.

Mr. Farnsworth opened the meeting in a cordial manner, by relating that he had
had an incident, two years ago, investigated when Mr. Falk had come to him when he
had been accused of improper behavior on a camping trip and was removed from leader-
ship by Red Mountain Methodist Church. He said this investigation proved the alloga-
tions were not true and that Mr. Falk was concerned that he was getting the reputation
within the Council as a "child molester.”

I told Mr. Farnsworth that we had materials unrelated to what he had just spoken
of that convinced us that Mr. Falk did not meet the leadership standards of the BSA
and that according to our vouth protection policies, I was to deliver che lettar to
Mr. Falk and insist that he cease all Scouting accivicies. [ gave Mr. Falk the lectar
and asked that he read it in our presence, which he did. I also gave Mr. Farnasworcth
a copy of the letter. I explained that the appeal procedure was with the lectter and
that any questions would have to be taken up with our Council attorney, whose card
was in both envelopes.

Mr. Pew confirmed that the material we had was not related to the incideatr Mr.
Farnsworth alluded to earlier and he confirmed cthat chis matcter was never discussed

and was Xept confidentrial.
P

Mr. Falk said nothing cthroughout the meeting. Ralph and I left at approximately
4:20 p.m. Mr. Falk remained in the office at Mr. Farnsworth's request.

/@

Signed

b- Do

Date
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"' School Board will decide this .

FROM USA TODAY'S NATIONAL NEWS NETWORK & "

‘-

MAPLESVILLE — Town fi--
nally gets a doctor: Canadian’
Ted Klaudt became the town's
first physician in 25 years. He
takes over a clinic paid for by '
the area’s 900 residents ...™
MONTQOMERY — Nearly

gathering of the Friendly Sup-
per Club, open to anyone bring-
ing & member of the opposite
race. The Idea was originated
by mystery-man “Jack Smith”
as a means to ease racial ten-
sion, ... ANNISTON —- A $8
million suit was filed against
Dixie Welding Supply, the firm
that sells oxygen to Noble
Army Hospital. Plaintiff is Sgt.
Kenneth Huddleston, whose
wife, Chariotte, dled after be-
ing given weiding gas Instead
of oxygen. No- one has ex-
plained the mixup. -~

ALASKA

> 3 ‘-' ) Z.

. JUNEAU
lators. on wanted. 4

- Sheéffield dispatched state

troopers to round up House ’

» About 8 percent
: fled as socially maladjusted.

100 people attended the second -

members who failed to appear ‘..

Vi
&%

. evacuated for about an hour af- baugg
. teranatural gas line broke.\No o> st
i one was Injured and there 1

no fire. .., PHOENIX — There
are about 3,000 homeless pec-
ple in the metropolitan area,
and up to 60 percent are unem-
ployable, a survey found.

ARKANSAS
LITTLE ROCK — Fewer
kids means less ald: The state
will lose nearly $4 million in
federal education funds be-
cause there are 46,000 fewer
children eligible for the ald un~
der new census figures, State
officials don’t know how they’ll
_make up far the. loss. ...
NASHVILLE ~-— Tyson Foods
Inc. will lay off 250 workers
next week at is food process-

. ing plant here and put the oth-
workweeks,

€I3 on

three-day
- Union distribution of a leaflet
. _© ' criticizing plant sanitation lev-
gy .. % .- elsistoblame, a company offt-
—=— No-show legis- ...
- Hat: Gov. . [alse claims and two lawsuils
- against the unjon are pending

cial says. The leaflets carry

s in court, Tyson says:
[ S

S tplesting et

= Councilman John |

were classi- ..

- COLORADO

week on an ACLU petition to
ban Invocations at school grad-

“- uations. ... HANFORD — Fif-

ty-five striking butchers will re-

turn to work at Hanford Meat -

"Packing

'CQ. Monday after

.o

ptar ed iy
1l av
ot et

Cefalu was nominated to the
Lahontan Regional Water
Quality Control Board by Gov.
Deukmejian. , = s

DENVER — Theft from

" mansion befuddles police: Un-

less pro stolen from the
state’s Executive Mansion
turns up, police will end their
burglary probe. No leads have
developed from the Memorial
Day theft of a tea service set
and vases. ... MINTURN — A
water-soaked embankment,
giving way under an I-70 on-
ramp, began spilling onto High-
way 8 pear hereiand slowing
traffic. Only one lane of I-70 re-
mained closed from a mud-
silde two weeks ago. ... FORT
COLLINS. — Fear of Poudre
River flooding Is keeping tour-
Ists away, say Poudre Canyon
resort owners. Major flooding,
however, Is closer to Greeley
.and lsn't affecting the canyon.

i fest 18 getting oo big for Bush-
‘fiell Park the foundation oper-

he: park says., Rain-
Lo 2% oundg.were:
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Sectember 3, 1983

Mr, William J. Hranac

Scout Executive

Porty-Niner Council, Ho. 352

PERSOMAL AMND COMNPIDEMNTIAL

SUBJECT: Herbhert Henry Falk

Dear 9{i11:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. e
have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on

thae Confidential File,

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration Subscription &
Statistical Service -

eko

cc: Western Region
Richard M. Chandler, Area Dirsctor, Western Region

REANDY TN oo g

P SEP 3 1983
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b ]
RICHARD W. EICHENEERGER =rOLICE AR .
District Nttorney ﬁ?? AS: 32
San Joaquin County ‘1/
Byy TERRENCE K. VAN 0SS .
Deputy District Attorney L ”’4//‘ - K\/ ﬁ“

Cour thouse L:‘””~t
Stockton, CA 95202 —qi_:::‘fy/c/

Trlephone: 944-3811

Attorney for Flainti#f

MUNICIFAL COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF 5AN JOADDIN

STOCKTON JUDICIAL DISTRICT

The Feople of the State of California ) CASE 8X-2677
)
Flainti+f )
)]

V. ) COMPLAINT

)
HERBERT HENRY FALK )
)
Defendant. )
)
———————————————————————————————————————— )

1, the undersigned, say, on information and belief, that in

the County of Zan Joaguin, State of Cﬂl%ﬁurg
R hOVER Ce o, . i e e y N
JUN & 1386d wplam aadad €1 13 1,52 i3 €020 court to read 2 Violation o

o
¢3.4 PC 3 Misdemeanor.  oHE

COUNT : 1, On cor &about 12~!S—82,' deFenaanL did commit a
M1SDEMEAMNOK, ramely, a violation of Section 647a of the
Californta Fernal Code, CHILD MOLESTING, in that the said

defendant did wilfully and unlawfully annmoy and molest a child

under the age of eighteen years, to—wit:_

As  further and separate cauvses of action, being different
offenses from, but connected in their commission with the charges

set forth above, it is alleged that the =zaid defendant committed

Ll vanotn s

CONF001083
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the following further crimess

COUNT + 2, On or between 07-01-82 and 08-01-82, de:‘endant did
commit a MISDEMEANDE, namely, a violation of Gpctién 647a of the
California Fenal Code, CHILD MOLESTING, in that the said
defendant did wilfully and unlawfully annoy &and molest a child

under the age of eighteen years, to-wit:

COUNT : 3, On or between 07-01-82 and 08-01-82, defendant did
commit a MISDEMEANOR, namely, & violation of Secticon 647x  of the
Califormia Fenal Code, CHILD MOLESTIMG, in  that the said

defendant did wilfully and unlawfully anney and molest a child

under the asge of eighteen years, to-wit: _

CDUﬁT : 4, On or between 01-01-837 and O02-01-83, defendant did
commit a MISDEMEANOR, namely, & violation of Section 647a of the
California Fenal Code, CHILD MOLESTING, in  that the said

defendant did wilfully and unlawfully annoy and molest & child

under the age of eighteen years, to-wit: -

COUNT : 5, On or between O1-01-83 and 02-01-83, defrndant did

commit a MISDEMEANDR. namely, & vioclation of Section 647a of the

California Fenal Code, CHILD MOLESTING, in that the said.’

defendant did wilfully and unlawfully annocy &and molest & child

wrder the age of eighteen years, to-wit:

LA

(8]

Plaintiff's Exhibit 84
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E.M. HELCHER, compx/dnant

Subscribed and sworn to before me 04/22/83.

ALBERT FLOR, Clerk for the Municipal Cowrt of California

Count £ San Joanuin, SE/ kton Judicial District
g o) . k;h N .

D,

By

ARy

Deputy Clert:

Pt

Oy
%. 4, ’
g

>
"""-\'mz':“"‘“

Creler oy gt aer

Plaintiff's Exhibit 84
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J0 NOT DESTORY

MUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFONNIA

LOPLE v. _HM 7‘°F M%y s?,CKTOﬁ JUDIcuc\L. D‘;STR

—~JUDGMENTIORDER OF COURT CONDITIONS OF PROBATION

The above named delendant having been convicted of a misdemeanor viniation of Section __..__Z. %3‘ L/ éh___ T

Case No
Oate

6-6-8

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED: (Apphcable Hems checked)

t -

) /L(/C%

A. COURY ACTION {Sentance and/or terms indicated in Sections 8,
C.Dy

V{nﬂposiﬁon ot sentence suspended.
PROBATION GRANTED Placed under care and supetvision of the
ProbationOthicer tor a period of
date of this order,
SUMMARY PROBATION GRANTED FOR L

ars.

QO PROBATION granter on MODIFIED.
Original terms in full force and elfect except as moditied herain.

O Del vt found In ol g
O PROBATION REVOKED/CONTINUED.

O PROBATION REINSTATED: Originat lerms in fult force and oflect
except as modifind herain.

0O PROBATION TERMINATED.

years fram the

C,FUATHER ONDERS AS FOLLOWS:
NDARD TERMS
DEY alt laws
O NOT COMMIT same/simular offense
. FOLLOW all orders of the Probaton Ofhce and rtoport as
directed
SEEK and maintain employmeant and notty Probation Othcer of
any chnnges in employment siatus,
NOTIFY Probation Officor ¢
gence addiess
= ABS'IAINIHFF"ASN from
s} PROGRI\M TEAMS
. REF'ORT 1o Alcohol Recovery Clinic within

@«

ty of any changes 1 s

use of al ! t

for iualion and { and urit rased by
Director.

2. Reporl to San Joaquin County Mental/Drug Program Diractor
within days and participate in program

designatad.

O OTHER 3. REPORT to Opporiunity House within gays 10
F hours of alf P SPrvICEs witun
dnys,
4. program apo by the P
nti 10
simitar |walmenl agency by the Probation Ollucey
B. FINEAJAIL RESTITUTION D, O OTHER TERMS
O PAY A FINE OF § ________ Inctuding Penalty Assessment or 1. SUBMIT person, vehicle, place of residence or atea over which
one day for each $30.00 of said line. he has control 10 search lor and seituse of natcohes. drugs, of
$ suspended. other contraband at any time day or night, with of without search
. le cause or delendant’s consent, as directed b

Adm. 1 wareant, probabl 3 Y

os dm. fees by Probation Ofticer br any peace ofhcer,
O To Crerk of Court - Room 100 2 00 NOV iltegally se of pOSSEsS any drug, narconc or mariuana

[ Yo Probation Dept. - Aoom 501 O in manner to be determined
by Probation Depl

§. Stay of E 1 lo
2. Payable o the rate of $

per month

9
O AS CONDITION OF PROBATION

0 SERVE in the County ail
suspended.
0O CTS baance suspended,

1 Sty of Execution to
2. Report to Jail on M.

days; days

Release from Jail on M.
Remaming days 1o be served on the same days of the week
and same hme of day as indicated for lirst days.
0 AS CONDITION OF PROBATION
D MAKE RESTITUTION, payable lo:
O Treasurer-Tax Collectoi—Room 150
O Probation Department—Room 50t

D €mp t O Der
a Deoaﬂmen' of Public Assistance
13 within 10 days or in installments of
per month 3 N

and that he not associnte with persons known 10 $0 use. POSSESs.
or rathe in Same,
3. 0O NOT OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE nt any hime 3lter
fenholic b

4. DO NOT OPERATE A MOTOR VEHICLE without a valid
Calllarnia driver's license in possession.

>

Repott to San Joaquin County Drunk Driving Program within
days. W program not compleled, detendant's driver's

Heense wilt bo suspended for . years.
Altend the Driving While Intoxicated Retinhilitation Course
DO NOT OWN, POSSESS, or CONTROU nny hrearms

DO HOT ANNDY, hareass, or thresten

~o

e

Delendant 1o report to Jall on time and not under the
Intiuence of drugs nor alcohol.

10. OTHER

) Ordrered drivers Hicrnse resiricied days 10 drive only
between residence snd place of employment and in course of
employmant and to and from reatment pvogmm

0 Orderad s conlincated and o

3 Wark Furlangh Program/tionor Farm mcommondnd

14

O Jointly ang y Babte with ¢ elondant o 10 min e ly with
Case ¥ O Sentenca 1o run tivety with
2.3 oul of grant. O Register address (3 200 PC 0 11590 HES
33 tn i ol § per O Credit for ime served.

monih commencing on the 15th day of the month ailer
adjustments on tha existing grant have been compieted.

4. Amount and manner o be determined by District
Attorney/Probalion Depantment within ___________ days.

0O AS CONDITION OF PROBATION

Days

O Delendant to report to Probation Departmenion .
at e 10 sign order.”

0 Defondnnt to sign probation order at the Jail

13

have interp: this form 10 the above named defendant

UPON SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF PRODATION YOU MAY APPLY TO THE COUART TO HAVE YOUN CONVICTION SFT ASIDE PUNSHANT 10

SECTION 1203.4 OF THE PENAL CODE. UFON APPLICATION FOR Iy

CONVICTION IF ASKED.
1 have received » copy,
Addsess

IERILELD E7S S

TO THE SHERIFF: Yhe loregoing certilied copy of judgment In the shove
entitied aciion is your suthorily lor the execution ihareot i the defandant named
hearow sppesrs in to this innn d or it
the defendsnt 1» mors 1hal ons hour 1818, you Are heredy ordered 16 book the
detenasnt snd cause him 1o appear In ihis Court on the next following qoun dy
D Court fings detendani has tha sbitlty 10 pay, and delencant nguﬁu £ ﬂgy ol
a0minististive COMS 88 8 z of iwit ot ordnry
topay$ par each weekly pariod ot § {mn nment 1"

e Shertit of San Joanuin Counly. [

If NOT PAID, DEFENOANT ONDERED TO SEAVE S"\Al ill? ME.

d and understand the ahove condilions of prohapin x

OFFICE ON STATE O LOCAL LICENSE, YOU MUST DISCLOSE THIS

=75

hone Ne

glotegoing instrument is a true and cortect copy
this office.

>
nla A g
14:22.) 7

I harehy certily that
of the ariginat on Ys
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rnk s "

g .’ " MUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFORNIA ‘ MISPEMEANOR DOCKET ~

.. e County of San Joaquin Stéckton Judieis! Distriet CRIMINAL
_<OPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA ve. _ * 137 . - Case No,__M~100695
ARRBERT HENRY FALX ‘ 8.2.D
Arresting Agency .77 7%
-~ TN - . < Defendant,
COUNTS: #1-647n F.C. VB3 9 50, A3-6h7a B.C. edr #5-667a 2.C. Oean™’
T #2-6478 P.C. Opan #4-6478 R.C.  Dvar/
. Complaint filed §-22-83 Warrant issued to - Bail §
Bail posted on Amount § By e e . (RS,
To appear: st M. Bond No. e e Neceipt No.

Defendant having failed to contest the alleged violation, hail is hereby ordered forfeited and no further proceedings shall
be had. fleceipt No. Amount § Judge

Cont, On Attorney . Cont. te Cont, for Status  Time Del ord. PTC Judge

present  held
R 25 198 ¢t I _ TNW %f—/
VX RE R - el L S i 77 - o

P/NP TW/TNW
P/NP TW/TNW
P/NP TW/TNW
P/NP TW/TNW
P/NP TW/TNW

ARRAIGNMENT

Delendant not present. Ordered dropped from caiendsr. Judge

Delendant present/not present without/by stterney
No ¢omplaint liled for et .. [ Ordered discharged [] Nait exonerated.

25198 Defendant present inot-present withewiiby '"‘”“UZM%—MKZ 0 In custody.
Arraign and advisement of Constitutional Rights waived. 3 True name as amended.

{3 Defendant advised of code registration requirements upon conviction,
Defendant informed of charges, arraigned, and advised of following rights: J En Masse  [J Thru Interpreter
] To an stiorney at sil stages of proceedings; and il he cannot afford an stlorney, an atlorney will be provided.
{3 To release on reasonable bail. [ JTo release on O.R.
[J To speedy and public jury or covrt trial within 30/45 days per Sce. 1382 P.C.
To produce witnesses and confront and cross-examine witnesses against him,
[J To privilege against self-incrimination.
] To probable cause detention hearing prior to posting bail.
] To minimum and maximum penalties.
[} To consequences of conviction pursuant to Section 1016.5 P.C. (Alien)
[ Defendant advised that upon conclusion of the case, Court will determine the defendant’s ability to pay for all or any part
of the cost of appointed counsel and any such order could be enforced as r civil judgment.
£ Court tound defendant understond his right o & court appointed allorney il he were unable to obtain his own.
] Defendant waived ¢ §
[%/Public Defender ] Alt. Public Defender [ JL.R.S. sppointed.  [_JObtain private counsel.
“Mutiom-for O.R. relesse granted/denied. See O.R. Agreement. [ ] Bail set at § Includ
[0 Defendant to report to jail by ~.to be booked, processed and released.
{3 Defendant grdered to report to the Ppblir Defender and County Cojlector for interviews before next appearance.

CLERK /927 XEX /DN INTERPRETER

FUR. ARR.
Defendant present/not present without/by atty’
] Public Delender/A.P.D. declared a conflict.
O3 Pub. Def./A.P.D. relieved; [ ]Private counsel to be obtained [ JA.P.D. Ouns  [JPub. Del. appointed.
DDA stated defendant is/is not eligible for diversion,
Defendant o report to Probation Office on at

JUDGE CLERK — DDA INTERPRETER

NOT GUILTY PLEA
Delendant present/not present without/by atty.
[ Defendant pleads NOT GUILTY to
[] Defendant demands jury trial,
[] Delendsnt understood his right to a jury trisl and wejved that right,
[ District Attorney waives right to jury trisl,

JUDGE CLERK DDA INTERPRETER
WARRANTS: ISSUANCE & DISPOSITION
[ Defendant not present [ Attorney present. Non-appearance not excused,
[ Bail forfeited [ ] O.R. revoked {J] Public Defender/A.P.D. relieved. [] Add 863.7 P.C.
Bench Warrant ordered issued. Bsil . Judge

Bench Warrant issued
Surety, Bondsman, D.A, notified of ball forfeiture

Warrant recalled. Recall ¥ Abstract of Warrant ret. & filed.
Bench Warreant recalled. ¥ ________ ____ Abstract of Bench Warrant ret. & filed.
Bail lorfeiture set aside & bail reinstated D Surety, Bond . D.A. notified of bail reinstatement.

Motion of hondsman or surety company to set aside forfeiture and reinstate/exonerate bail denied/granted on Condition
bond pay $ exp on ball forfeiture hy

Expensecs on bail {or{eiture paid by bond:

Receipt______.___ Amount . BondWNo. _____ . ,
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, A&%W CALIFORMIA vs. case no, ! ‘

uUURl' i ‘:‘.‘;{
SIAL DISTRICT

xi,‘rw;? :7 83 MUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN
- LERK STOCKTON JUDICIAL DISTRICT /

100695
/
/’/67256)(/’ HEWR Y 7=2 L) wnlnz",;ff.:}t:‘,?,“wnf

{Name of Defendant) '
1. 1desire to enter 3 plea of pittyrmolo contendere 1o the chargels) of [specity): L I !

12 1understand that a Nolo Contendere plea shatl be considered the same as 3 guilty piza and that Ihe Court shal Tind me
guilty. § fusther understand the legal effects of 3 Nolo Cont

engdpre ple. U
2. My lawyers repvesenting me in these proceedings is 2_.,__&/{/?26/ '
3. 1 have 1ead the charges against me, and discussed them with my lawyar. § undetstand the charges
4a 1 understand that the possible consequences of a conviction of this offente inclide the following:

g
4d The Indicated judgment, afler a negotiated ples, is —L m7} Sb ) Y/L\

5. As to each charge, | undersiand | have the right 1o piead (2) NOT GUILTY (b} NOT GUILTY BY REASON OF INSAN!TY
{c) GUILTY, or [d} NOLO CONTENDERE

6. 1 have been adivsed, understand and knowingly and inletligantly WAIVE {Give Up) each of my lolowing rights:
2. Tobe tried by 3 jury,
b. To be contronted by wilnesses against me that is ta SEE, HEAR, AND QUESTION ALL WITHESSES ACAINST ME and
to present witnesses in my own behall, ]
c. Not to Inctiminate mysell, that Is, | CANNOT BE COMPELLED YO PLEAD GUILTY OR TESTIFY AGAINST MYSELF [
d. To a speedy and public trisl
e. To.have a lawyer tepresent me at alf stages of the pioceeding. (DO NOT INITIAL I represented by a lawyet.} ..
7. My decision to enter this ples of guilty/noto contendere has been made lreely and voluntarHy, without thweat or fear o me ot

o anyone closely related to or sssociated with me. No promises of Inducements have been made to me in connection with ! Q“
this plea except: ¢

3. The Distiict Attorney has stated he will make s motion to dismiss
It ) plead guilty/nolo to
b. The District Attorney has stated he will move to amend the complaint to charge a viotation of

[ /’32;
i | agree to plead guiity /nolo contendere Lo such charges, 3

The District Attorney has siated he will recommend to the Court as follows: .
ded . probation, ete.} MJ

feg..
Although a recommended senitence has been made | anderstand the Cowrt is NOT bonnd by any agvcermnl of recommenda- j/_—}
tion of the District Altotney and may impose any Judgment it deems proper, L J

|__.

.

4

1 am aware of and understand each of the above ftems. | have initisled those items as ;unol theteat. | declate undev penalty of perjury that
the foregoing Is trye and Corect and that this walver was execuled on I ""!*‘ , I the Cnunly of

San joaquin, Calitornia,
(Slgnalﬁ

0 Medty 52
(Type/print name)

| have gone over the above WRITTEN PLEA and WAIVER with my cilent, the above mentioned defendant, and | represent to the Court that
s3id delendan] understands 1t snd it is voluntarily snd understandingly mnde

Dated: -/
/ (Aubrey' SSignathre)/
{Type /print name and address)
B have Interpreted the Guilty Plea Waiver Form lo the above named delendant.

FINDINGS AND ORDER

The Court tinds that:

1. Defendant has knowingly, intelligently, and unders Iandinciy walved his rights, including his right to jury trial, his right to confront
witnesses against him, his right 10 present witnesses in his own behalf, his right agalnst self-inccimination, his right to ba repre.
sented by an attorney and his right to a speedy and public trial.

2. Thete Is a tactual or legal basts for the plea(s).

3. Defendant’'s walvers of hie rights, and his pieaa(s) 21s free and voluntary,

IT 1S ORDERED THAT:

Defendant’s plea{s) of (guilty) {nclo contendare) be entered and filed,

JUN 6 1982

Dated ~§ﬂ,<\.a— 4

(U0GE’s SIGRATURE)

Bac-TTUI/TH
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- JUS HEARINGS (\)‘:R{)ERS e e s S u . c .- - briimes e
. sefendant present/not ‘M, without/by attorney .
- {7 1538.5 motion heard. {JMotion to dismiss hesrd. O Motion to disclose informant heard. [ Granted. ODenied.
. ] Oral motion for discovery heard. Compliance by . (OGranted. [IDenied.
i SR - heard, [OGranted. [ Denied.
Minutes attsched and made a part of the Dockel,
e Diversion heering held. Granted under supervision of Probation Officer for years, [ODenied,
Diversion proceedings and agr t attached and made part of the docket. , o

Defendant to report to Probstion Department

Certified to Superior Court pursuant to Section ;
Defendant found 1o be & juvenile. DOB . Defendant certified to Juvenile Court.

Jury/Court trial held. Minutes attached and made » part of the Docket,

O Detendant found guilty/not guilty of

JUDGE CLERK DDA INTERPRETER

GUILTY PLEA/CHHANGE OF PLEA

UN _6 'QQFD fendant present/neb-pronert withsuliby atty. ﬁmw MMM /07C =
Upon motion DDA, complaint ordered amended to kot Y L Jclea—.

3 potendant requested and granied permission to withdraw nol guilty plea and
B%:lendnnt p):nded O guilry nolo contendere to kf’&/ /; ¢,3¢ M)
{3 Court found that defendsnt understood thst a Nolo Contendere plea Shall be considered the same as & guilty plea and
expiained the legal effects of & Nolo Contendere ples.
%}xior convictions [Jadmitted [Jdenied [Jstriken for purposg of szn)en ing.
Upon motion DNA:-Court ordered emvercount(s) ) é. 3 gn ) "
dismissed in the interest of justice C‘)insn"kienl evidence | [ 4R view of plea to léd o - A
{3 other:
s 4 g& Counsel stipulated/Court found there was probable cause for arrest.
UN "._ﬂg__. Defendant advised of and personally snd expressly, knowingly, understandingly, and voluntarily waived all the following
rights: .
[ - To an attorney st all stages of the proceedings
[Q/lo a speedy and public jury or court tria} within 30/45 days.
o produce witnesses, confront, and cross-examine witnesses against him.
¥ 10 privilege sgainst sell-incrimination.
To minimum and maximum penalities. [J Advired as to Code registration.
D To consequences of conviction pursuant to Section 1018.5 P.C. {Alien)
] Delendant sdvised of and understands if he is charged with this same offense, he could be prosecuted as a felon and be subjrct

to punishment in State Prison,
[] Defendant advised of and understands if he is convicted of this saame olfense, the mandatory sentence shall be 45 days in the

ounty Jall,
g«md reviewed arrest report.
Counsel stipulated that there was a [actunl basis for the plea.
Court found that there was {actual basis for the chargels], that defendant was awnre of the nature of the charge(s), and

consequences of his ples.
[ Court found that a crime of violence was involved. that there was bodily injury, and that the defendsnt had the ability to

pey-

gzurt accepted plea. (] Pre.sentence Probation Report ordered. Defl. to appear at Prob. Dep.on_____ at
Written waiver of constitutional rights {iled and Incorporated herein. :
Defendant waived time for sentence, [ No legal cause appearing why judgment should not now be pronounced.

JUDGE CLERK DDA INTERPRETER
JUDGMENT: )
_D Defendant present/not present without/by atty. ;
] Defendant waived time for sentence. No¥gal cause appearing why judgment should not now be pronounced.
N __6_'385. IMPOSITION of sentence ded for years,

(= Formal probation granted Bgummsry probation granted
Junt 1983 JURCMBNFYORDER OF COURT CONDITIONS OF PROBATION ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THE DOCKET.
] _esmmitment issued. ’
Defendant furnished copy of %ndiﬁons of probation. {J Judgment
Judgment given to Attorney to be signed and returned.
[J ORDERED to pay $ oo _fine.
1. Payable at therateof $_______~ per month comniencing
2. Stay of execution to .
[ Bail Exonerated (J Bail applied to fine [ Nalance of bail exoncrated
O] Court waived payment of sttorney fees pursuant to Sec. 987.8 P.C.
] Ordered to pay § for atlorney fees.

swvoe TMLLE CLERW_ DDA 1&.@/[1%.__ INTERPRETER_._____

1

'm"___g_'.g_‘.’ Arrest disposition Report completed and forwarded to DSherﬂf/@S.P.D.
Abstract maeiled to DMV,
Finepaid. Receipt Noo . Amount $
Special Trust Account check b to
in the amount of § — — -+ Receipt No

. Account No.
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s

SUPERIOR
.83 5

Depe. No,

T OF CALIFORMNIA, COUNTY OF SAN JOA& {3

Cowrt Met At Stockton, Cllrlnmu

lson 7,
soilill Carlso }%’;%z' ﬁL/QJC(/‘éO}/ =

o WON 50 1
PETEN: SATERS

Ty l-.,;qlﬁy TUDGE
Rosemary Klipfel

- 'Kb

eople of the State of Californin
vs.

BefuipBien
Coungel foe f’rnp’e AR IN g 5

e e
rlnl.-l ..:- )

Deputy/Asaistane I)‘hm nmmey

__Mathony L}\%) SR W ULERk

el For O Tendune

_HERBERT HENRY FALK ___OR.

01 Predendant
AINUTE ORDER A&P retion Ho. S E
"R Felony To wit: __NQ_INFORMATION PILED

T} Misdemeanor e

Z

EOPLE REPRESENTED AS ABOVE, AND
YJEFENDANT PRESENT WITH COUNSEL,
T} 30501 Defendant not sppesring as owdered.

T)Copy tnfomation/ . to Deft/Counscl.
T} 30504 Coust appoints (] 30505 relicves Public Defender

30506 Court appoints counse! through L.R.S.
30507 Court informs defendant of legal sights.

] 30509 Defendant states trse name

) Information is rend. {) Reading waived.

7330514 Defendant withdeaws plea of

7130515 On People’s motion/P.C.17/infarmation count
amended - Soction

. Q‘L‘v
130516 Defendant pleads Guilty ; aﬂﬂg’; Nulo" Conlnmi»
ere as chowged in coc\m(
i \F‘ ’

330517 De(end:g!gﬁ?{dg Yibi G Gu‘ih}avun‘( :

=5 30518 63,(@3:".1 Plends -Gy e
ollense of LT
30518 De(gn’&ﬁnl‘p!én s
son Winsan iy
T) 30520 Defendant 3 30521 Denies use of weapon.
T} 30522 Delend its prior convictions of [elony
T} 30523 Defendant denies prior convictions of felony
7130524 Court fixes degree of the offense as
T} 30525 People move lo dismiss count(s)

and the

motion is by the Court granted

330526 Proceedings nn/have been heretnfore suspended for
the pupose of determining whether or not defendant
[E34
{T] 30527 Court sppnints Drs.

to examine the defendant.

{13052 C.C. Afft. & MO will be served on Drefendant within
24 Jlours.

[T] 30530 Deft. waives personal service Pin. & MO.

{_}Defendint waives statutory time/procedusat defects,

Woiver personnal appentance execuled in open Court.

130533 Referred (] 30534 Waiver to Probation Officer for
presentence seport,

{7 30535 Delendant report to P.O. {os interview on

g:] 30536 Moﬂon Grm(cd DJU 7 Denicd
Ot ey ep bt 2l AL N C i e
,d:ZA:rL fbcén . {'fi,f' 7

\.//ﬁk_.é_(!::_t & oChizpur, Z-é«uuﬁ._.
r Ry A . I 2 L ,,%7

)/a_ (/

Dl%Bﬁ'ﬂmch warrant I8 issned for anest of defendont.

{130519 Bench warant issued is recalled.

=] 3040 P.T.C. [T} 30545 Trial sctting [T 30542 Jury
Trial set
) 30547 P&] is set for

T) 30444 Defendant is remanded back to

{73 30543 Beating () 5‘1 \%\ﬂm%)/ e
motion is sct Int/cont’ :8___,/
[ Heating on doctors’ teportsis [ ] 30440 set for [] 30441

continued

for [urther hearing on

Y Delendant is remanded to the custndy of the {T] 30549 Sherill [7}30416 D.V.1.

2447 Defendant I8 permitted to remain ot libecty
{71 30452 on bait heretofore posted.
7130452 Bait is fixed in the tol$
) Buil Bond No. in the nmount of §
{Z) Reduction in [} 30554 bail [T7) 0555 O.R, relcise

APR 2 5 1983

Dated:

O A U TN SR SUON 4 ,'l.’_"’_( R v(.':,,..l. LR

cash or muc!y ot double if personal bon

{1 30552 on ovm recognizance

. ) ‘}mlp_n af the Seperior Couet
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S~

STOCKYON JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Courthouse,
222 E. Waber Avenue, Stockton, California 85202

NOTICE, REFERRAL, O.R. AGREEMENT
peopte va. MERBERT HENRY FALK . Cose No, ___M~100695

. : o, <, Date 4/25/83
COURT APPEARANCE onegjj/ é"f kj"' : ? @ Oept. d '

Judge Smith
Charges _ BAXX 647a P.C., 5 counts : '

- -
MUNICIF‘COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN JOUN

D.D.A.

Yo Witz Counsel / /
For:
D Obtain/appoint. atty. D PIC D Prob. Rep./Pra Ploa Rep. interprater
Oro Orc Ors O APD [ pre. Exem. 0 sudg.

1 Fur. A, 3 Fur. Pre. Exam. 1 ot Heaar./Manial/ Drug
] pait Review {3 count Trin . [T Guiny pies/Nolo/verdict Owm Oif
3 pisarTe. Sen. 3 Jury Teint - [J oscrvor Senttesr, DoB
REFERRALS (Addrassns on reverse} ’
D Report 10 Probation Depsniment on at with compleind Face Sheet.

{7 Report immediately to Cotlection Department for intarview for Court nppointed attorney fees.
[ Report to Public Defander. (] Report to Tailey, Holloway, Tauman & ifolimes
CUSTODIAL STATUS

O Remanded [3Bants _____ {)8ail Continund MO.R. [JCited [JO.R. Continued [ Probation continued.

DEFENDANT, BEING RELEASED ON HIS OWN RECOGNIZANCE, AGREES THAT:
[conditions applicable only when citcled)

@Ha will appear at sd times and places as ordered by the Court or Magisteata relnasing him and as ordered by any Court in which, or any
Magistrate before whom, the tharge is subsequemly pending,

He will stay away from the victimisl and will not contnct victim, nor have anyonn contact victim in his behalf,
He will not hanass, annoy of threaten victim.
He will retram iom the consumption of nlcoholic bevarngus nrud narcotics.

He will refrain from associating with diug dealers and drug vsers,

oo oa wN

e will submit his person, vehicle, place of residence or mea over which he has conhol to search for and seizure of natcotics, drugs,
or other contraband st any time of the day or night, with or without » search t, probable cause or defendant’s consent, as diecied
by any peace officer.

7. He wilt be subject to urine testing for narcotics by any peace officer duting pendancy of this matter.
ne wilt not lesve this State without this Court’s permission,
8 )Ha waives extradition it he fails to appeat as requitnd and is apprehended outsida the State of California.

10. tte undetstands that the wiltfyj failure to abpear to answer the misdemenannt chargeist hetann I8 A separsie violation Tor which punishmiem
may be six months in jait and/or $500.00 fine, tegardiess of the di ition of this case,

11. He understands that the willlul failure 1o appear to answer tha felony chargels) herron is 2 folation for which punishment may be

one year In Siate prison or County jait and/or $6000.00 finn, 1ngardinss of tha disposition of this case.
12.

, have interpreted this form 1o the above named defendant.

{ have received a copy, tead and understand the above conditlons of agreement.

/ 4 T4t /g}t_é_fgﬁy,ézd;,é &
QEFENDANT'S SIGNATU d I EET ADDRESS F

Db, o GSmz
TECEPHONE RO, é'i%ﬁﬁi‘m?‘?n 2L '

SMC 259 15 RO}

CONF001091

DYKES_|_001081
Plaintiffs Exhibit 84

Page 18 of 18





